
HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SUBURBAN COURT CALENDAR 
January 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 

Payable arraignment calendars are held remotely via Zoom 

Updated 1/1/2025 

 

 

 

Week 1 
 

 Wednesday, January 1 Thursday, January 2 Friday, January 3 

Brookdale AM 
   Brooklyn Center / Corcoran / 

Dayton / Greenfield / Hanover / 
Rogers – 9:00-11:00am 

Brooklyn Park – 9:30- 
11:00am 

Brookdale PM 
 

  
  

 

Ridgedale AM 
     

Ridgedale PM 
   

 
 Eden Prairie – 1:00- 3:00pm 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
     

Bloomington 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
   

 
 

 

Week 2 Monday, January 6 Tuesday, January 7 Wednesday, January 8 Thursday, January 9 Friday, January 10 

Brookdale AM 
    

New Hope 9:00-10:00am 

 

Brookdale PM 
 

Robbinsdale / Crystal – 1:00- 2:30pm Maple Grove – 1:00-3:00pm 
  

 

Ridgedale AM 
   Plymouth - 9:00- 11:00am  

Ridgedale PM 
 Minnetonka – 1:30-2:30pm  Edina—1:30 to 3:30pm  

 

D1 Suburban AM 
     

Bloomington - 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
 

Richfield -- 1:00-3:00pm 
 

MAC – 1:00-2:15pm 
 



HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SUBURBAN COURT CALENDAR 
January 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 

Payable arraignment calendars are held remotely via Zoom 

Updated 1/1/2025 

 

 

 

Week 1 Monday, January 13 Tuesday, January 14 Wednesday, January 15 Thursday, January 16 Friday, January 17 

Brookdale AM 
 Golden Valley/Osseo / Rockford—

9:00-11:00am 
 Brooklyn Center / Corcoran / Dayton / 

Greenfield / Hanover / Rogers – 9:00-
11:00am 

Brooklyn Park – 9:30- 11:00am 

Brookdale PM 
 Champlin – 1:00- 2:45pm  

St. Anthony – 1:00-2:00pm 
  

 

Ridgedale AM 
     

Ridgedale PM 
 

Deephaven / LMCD / Loretto / 
Medina/ Woodland – 1:00-3:00pm 

 
St Louis Park – 1:00-2:00pm Independence / Long Lake / Maple 

Plain / Spring Park – 1:00-2:00pm 

Eden Prairie – 1:00- 3:00pm 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
     

Bloomington - 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
     

 

Week 2 Monday, January 20 Tuesday, January 21 Wednesday, January 22 Thursday, January 23 Friday, January 24 

Brookdale AM 
 Golden Valley/Osseo / Rockford—

9:00-11:00am 

  
New Hope – 9:00-11:00am 

 

Brookdale PM 
 

Robbinsdale / Crystal – 1:00- 2:30pm 
Maple Grove – 1:00-3:00pm   

 

Ridgedale AM 
 Excelsior  9:00-11:00am  Plymouth– 9:00- 11:00am Hopkins/Medicine Lake 9:00-

10:00am 

Ridgedale PM 
  

Minnetonka – 1:30-2:30pm 
 

Wayzata 1:00-2:00pm 
 

Edina – 1:30-3:30pm 
 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
    Bloomington 9:00-11:00 

D1 Suburban PM 
 

Richfield 1:00-3:00pm 
 

MAC – 1:00-2:15pm 
 



HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SUBURBAN COURT CALENDAR 
January 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 

Payable arraignment calendars are held remotely via Zoom 

Updated 1/1/2025 

 

 

Week 1 Monday, January 27 Tuesday, January 28 Wednesday, January 29 Thursday, January 30 Friday, January 31 

Brookdale AM 
 Golden Valley/Osseo / Rockford—

9:00-11:00am 
 Brooklyn Center / Corcoran / 

Dayton / Greenfield / Hanover / 
Rogers – 9:00-11:00am 

 

Brookdale PM 
 Champlin – 1:00- 2:45pm  

  

 

Ridgedale AM 
   Greenwood, Minnetonka Beach, 

Minnetrista, Mound, Orono, 
Shorewood, St. Bonifacius, Tonka 

Bay – 9:00-11:00am 

 

Ridgedale PM 
   

St Louis Park – 1:00-2:00pm 
 Eden Prairie – 1:00- 3:00pm 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
     

Bloomington - 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
     

 

Week 2 Monday, February 3 Tuesday, February 4 Wednesday, February 5 Thursday, February 6 Friday, February 7 

Brookdale AM 
 Golden Valley/Osseo / 

Rockford—9:00-11:00am 

  
New Hope – 9:00-10:00am 

 

Brookdale PM 
 Robbinsdale/Crystal – 1:00- 2:30pm Maple Grove – 1:00-3:00pm   

 

Ridgedale AM 
   Plymouth  - 9:00-11:00am  

Ridgedale PM 
  

Minnetonka – 1:30-2:30pm 
  

Edina – 2:30-4:00pm  

 

D1 Suburban AM 
     

Bloomington - 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
 Richfield 1:00-3:00pm  

 
 



HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SUBURBAN COURT CALENDAR 
January 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 

Payable arraignment calendars are held remotely via Zoom 

Updated 1/1/2025 

 

 

Week 1 Monday, February 10 Tuesday, February 11 Wednesday, February 12 Thursday, February 13 Friday, February 14 

Brookdale AM 
   Brooklyn Center / Corcoran / 

Dayton / Greenfield / Hanover / 
Rogers – 9:00-11:00am 

Brooklyn Park – 9:30- 
11:00am 

Brookdale PM 
  

Champlin – 1:00-2:45 pm 
St. Anthony 1:00 – 2:00pm 

  

 

Ridgedale AM 
     

Ridgedale PM 
 Deephaven / LMCD / Loretto / Medina/ 

Woodland – 1:00- 3:00pm 
 

St Louis Park – 1:00-2:00pm 

Independence / Long Lake / Maple 
Plain / Spring Park – 1:00-2:00pm 

Eden Prairie 1:00- 3:00pm 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
     

Bloomington - 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
    

MAC – 1:00-2:15pm 
 

 

Week 2 Monday, February 17 Tuesday, February 18 Wednesday, February 19 Thursday, February 20 Friday, February 21 

Brookdale AM 
 Golden Valley / Osseo / Rockford—

9:00-11:00am 

 New Hope 9:00 – 10:00am Brooklyn Park – 9:30 to 
11:00am 

Brookdale PM 
  

Robbinsdale/Crystal – 1:00-2:30 pm 
Maple Grove – 1:00 – 3:00pm   

 

Ridgedale AM 
 Excelsior  - 9:00-11:00am  Plymouth – 9:00- 11:00am Hopkins, Medicine Lake – 

9:00-10:00 

Ridgedale PM 
 Minnetonka – 1:30-2:30pm Wayzata—1:00-2:00pm Edina – 1:00-3:00pm  

 

D1 Suburban AM 
     

Bloomington - 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
 Richfield – 1:00-3:00pm  

 
 



HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SUBURBAN COURT CALENDAR 
January 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 

Payable arraignment calendars are held remotely via Zoom 

Updated 1/1/2025 

 

 

Week 1 Monday, February 24 Tuesday, February 25 Wednesday, February 26 Thursday, February 27 Friday, February 28 

Brookdale AM 
   Brooklyn Center / Corcoran / 

Dayton / Greenfield / Hanover / 
Rogers – 9:00-11:00am 

 

Brookdale PM 
 

Champlin – 1:00- 2:45pm  
 

  

 

Ridgedale AM 
   Greenwood, Minnetonka Beach, 

Minnetrista, Mound, Orono, 
Shorewood, St. Bonifacius, 
Tonka Bay – 9:00-11:00am 

 

Ridgedale PM 
 

 St Louis Park – 1:00-2:00pm 
 Eden Prairie – 1:00- 3:00pm 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
    Bloomington 9:00-11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
 

 
 MAC – 1:00-2:15pm  

 

Week 2 Monday, March 3 Tuesday, March 4 Wednesday, March 5 Thursday, March 6 Friday, March 7 

Brookdale AM  Golden Valley / Osseo / Rockford—
9:00-11:00am 

 New Hope 9:00 – 10:00am Brooklyn Park – 9:30- 11:00am 

Brookdale PM 
 Robbinsdale/Crystal 1:00-2:30pm 

Maple Grove – 1:00-3:00pm 
  

 

Ridgedale AM 
   Plymouth– 9:00- 11:00am  

Ridgedale PM 
  

Minnetonka – 1:30-2:30pm  
 

Edina – 2:30-4:00pm 
 

 
 

D1 Suburban AM 
    Bloomington - 9:00-

11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
 Richfield 1:00-3:00pm   

 
 



HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SUBURBAN COURT CALENDAR 
January 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 

Payable arraignment calendars are held remotely via Zoom 

Updated 1/1/2025 

 

 

 

Week 1 Monday, March 10 Tuesday, March 11 Wednesday, March 12 Thursday, March 13 Friday, March 14 

Brookdale AM 
   Brooklyn Center / Corcoran / 

Dayton / Greenfield / Hanover / 
Rogers – 9:00-11:00am 

 

Brookdale PM 
  St. Anthony 1:00-2:00 

  

 

Ridgedale AM 
     

Ridgedale PM 
 Deephaven / LMCD / Loretto 

/ Medina/ Woodland – 1:00-
3:00pm 

 
St. Louis Park 1:00-2:00pm 

Independence / Long Lake / 
Maple Plain / Spring Park – 

1:00- 2:00pm 

 
Eden Prairie 1:00-2:00 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
    Bloomington - 9:00-

11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
  

 
 MAC – 1:00-2:15pm  

 

Week 2 Monday, March 17 Tuesday, March 18 Wednesday, March 19 Thursday, March 20 Friday, March 21 

Brookdale AM 
 Golden Valley / Osseo / 

Rockford—9:00-11:00am 

 New Hope – 9:00-10:00am 
Brooklyn Park – 9:30- 

11:00am 

Brookdale PM 
  

Robbinsdale/Crystal – 1:00-
2:30 pm 

 
Maple Grove—1:00-3:00pm 

  

 

Ridgedale AM 
 Excelsior– 9:00-11:00am  Plymouth– 9:00- 11:00am Hopkins/Medicine Lake 

9:00-10:00am 

Ridgedale PM 
 Minnetonka - 1:30-

2:30pm 
Wayzata – 1:00-3:00 Edina – 1:30-3:30pm  

 

D1 Suburban AM 
    Bloomington - 9:00-

11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
 Richfield – 1:00-3:00pm   

 
 

 



HENNEPIN COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SUBURBAN COURT CALENDAR 
January 1st, 2025 through March 31st, 2025 

Payable arraignment calendars are held remotely via Zoom 

Updated 1/1/2025 

 

 

Week 1 Monday, March 24 Tuesday, March 25 Wednesday, March 26 Thursday, March 27 Friday, March 28 

Brookdale AM 
   

Brooklyn Center / Corcoran / 
Dayton / Greenfield / Hanover / 

Rogers – 9:00-11:00am 

 

Brookdale PM 
     

 

Ridgedale AM 
   Greenwood, Minnetonka 

Beach, Minnetrista, Mound, 
Orono, Shorewood, St. 

Bonifacius, Tonka Bay – 9:00-
11:00am 

 

Ridgedale PM 
 

 
 

St. Louis Park 1:00-2:00pm  
 

Eden Prairie 1:00-2:00 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
    Bloomington - 9:00-

11:00am 

D1 Suburban PM 
 

 
 MAC – 1:00-2:15pm  

 

Week 2 Monday, March 31 

Brookdale AM 
 

Brookdale PM 
 

 

Ridgedale AM 
 

Ridgedale PM 
 

 

D1 Suburban AM 
 

D1 Suburban PM 
 




